WT60

Spemal Parts

_'1

ST

Variabie top feed,cylinder bed,interlock stitch machines

D)V F—Ny FREZEHLETEYVRERFEEVI OV

Parts Catalog

2z
/N VV/ 4
)5 A

)




IN—YAROTDRA

BZDO/N—YAZO7 & 2004 F 4 BEEFRO WT600 &/
=XV VOERIMBEDIHFERDBEBECHREL TVE
ER

XEAIRBUNDERRIE. W600 1) —X &R UERR A E
BALTWEY, W600 ) —X/\—YAH#KZ0O7% (Cat. No.
95860) #TE FE LY

W2~ 29 BT3B @z BRI R L. EEH DD
R, BEHN/N—VUZXMIBZEOTWEY, . BB
PERIAENTNBESIE /=Y ) X FDREFNO.(&
BES) ZRLTVET,

W/ \—V ) X b DOE@RES DRSO XXXXXX OEBGIE.
EOR (FTV5RX) ICOIMEBENTWST—IN
—VERm T ERICK 2 TEDN ET, BT EDEm
BBET—YN\—Uk B0~328H) Ic—ELTEHL
TLETY,

BERICIHRESA VT v 7 A%zL& L. BRBESTT
T, TOXEE - B EDNBRICEIEHEE T,

B mEEE W CEE. mBESZRRL TS
W TH. CON—YAROTDEHREERITWRICK Y.
FEGLEEINSZIEDBIETDT, H5HLHT
THESEEW,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
WT664 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog contains only special parts for
the WT600 Series that are in the making as of April,
2004.

% Since common parts are used between the W600
Series, refer to the W600 Series parts catalog (Cat.
No. 95860) for parts except special ones.

B The components of WT600 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-29. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 30-32).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

WT664-01GB,01NB,01NC

WT664-03FB,03FC

WT664-08AB,08AC,08BB,08BC,08DC,08HB,08NB,08NC

WT664-35AB,35AC,35BB,35BC,35GB,35MC,35NB,35NC




B XX

B
T — LAY R o FJI N R oo 2~ 3
E - S B JL— ) S— e AR 4~5
ERE B (1) veverreerereree e, 6~ 7
iﬁ')*%*ﬁ@) ................................................ 8~9
J:EU*%*%(:},) ............................................. 10 ~ 11
e 7 S 12 ~13
BEUMED) « SH5A « B 1 SRR oo 14 ~ 15
SOSHRERE v oo et 16 ~ 17
ETFRERE (1) WT664-01G,01N *#++#w++sseerseesnseensessneans 18 ~ 19
ES PR (2) WT664-01N 0BN,3SMBEN <+ o+oreereereseseenes 20 ~ 21
EFFHERGR (3) WT664-03F +ewrerreeresnresnnrssnnneainees 22 ~ 23
B FHERSH (4) WT664-08A,088,08D,08H,08N *++++srrrreeesessesss 24 ~ 25
ERERE (5) WT664-35A,358,35G,35M 35N trrereereeeeeeee 26 ~ 27
EFFEREh (B) WT664-35B,35G,35N  *++7+++serrrsresseeaneens 28 ~ 29
WTB00 A5 — 0/ S— Y38 vveernnreaniiieaiiieaiieeens 30 ~ 32
ERETEE 3/ Ty /7 R eveveeanseeennneeannineaniiie e 33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER +::reeeeereeeeeeeeees 2~3

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD & LOOPER DRIVE & FEED MECHANISM ==+ 4~5

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1) .............................. 6,-\,7

TOP FEED MECHANISM(Z) .............................. 8 ~ 9

TOP FEED MECHAN'SM(3) ........................... 10 ~ 11
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM = «e:eeeereeeereesees 12~13
SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+ 14 ~ 15
LUBR'CAT'ON MECHAN'SM ........................ 16 ~ 17
SPECIFIC PARTS(1) WT664-01G,01N == xeseeeerereeees 18 ~19
SPECIFIC PARTS(2) WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N ***=+**=+* 20~ 21
SPECIFIC PARTS(3) WT664-03F «=reereeseeseeseeeesee: 22~ 23
SPECIFIC PARTS(4) wTe64-08A,08B,08D,08H,08N ********* 24 ~ 25
SPECIFIC PARTS(5) wT664-35A,358,35G,35M,35N = ** ****** 26 ~ 27
SPECIFIC PARTS(6) WT664-35B,35G,35N  ****=*x=s=e+ 28 ~ 29
GAUGE PARTS LIST :oeeeerrrrrrrrseeerrermmmuinnneens 30 ~ 32

PARTS NUMBER INDEX .................................... 33






=LAy R hIN—1E

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17

2402270
250351ATDO
007020A0
0070820
2503520

2403100
2503540
0070620
2503530
2103070

0070660
3034480
007020A0
0045240
2503480

2503490
0045270

BB

e

7—LHN— (k)
FEIRFNNRY /MAXT0
FANNZXY /MAX8
ouvy

i

TAH—K
FNED IM3X6
IS4y b
RAREES

BT /M4

2%

TFIRFNNRT /MAXT10
RANRIL R /MAX10
EE

ARG b
ARETARIL b /MAXS

MACHINE BED FRAME & COVER

PLUG

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (LEFT)

SCREW
SCREW
O RING

PLUG

EYE GUARD
SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BOLT

UNDER COVER

GASKET
BOLT

N = N = — A AW W

_a A N



L 27K &t (2-needle) 3 &t (3-needle)

1 8 WT664-01N,08D,08N,35M,35N %R <
EEEEEE WT664-01N,08D,08N,35M,35N

WT664-35%3 <
Except WT664-35




L8 S - B2 o V—N— XU S

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

251034-910
0070280
0045920
2505670
2505690

2510370
2050970
0070410
251017A1
XXXXXX

0045540
0045540
XXXXXX
2551430
007018A0

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
252053-910
0071450
2520550

XXXXXX
240235-920
0045470
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

BB

E—Y 3> (48
SENR T /M5X10
NATUERY /M8X15
IS

L

I+trEY
s

MM+ /M3X6
=R

#HE

INATUERY /M3X3
INATUERY /M3X3
ik

7o b

TFINF NN T /MAX6

#Hx2 ()

#% (30

W—n\—5 (&)
NATVRIV b /M3.5X9.5
BE

J—I\—

Hho—
NATUERY /MEX5
FiX s

=x) e

BmBESIE 30 ~3REDT —I/N—VYRE
BRLTIEEL,

ARM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD & LOOPER DRIVE & FEED MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSY.
SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

GUIDE

NEEDLE HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
BOLT

WASHER

LOOPER

COLLAR

SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)

N G _ A AN W - A A A _ A A N -

A A NN



M) T@ J

| -
@) @v.v QDM€




Esx') #8418 (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 258540-920 I+t ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045380 NATUER T /MAX6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 Z—RKIIRR7TYU T NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2585410 Ow R CONNECTION 1
5 2545040 R /M5 SCREW 1
6 0048050 NAF Y /M5 NUT 1
7 2400620 FES WASHER 1
8 258519-920 oSy CRANK 1
9 0045340 NATRIL ~ /M6X14 BOLT 1
10 258555-910 VTR CRANKSHAFT 1
11 0045370 INATUER T /MAXS SCREW 1
12 2402390 Hho— COLLAR 1
13 0071280 NATUER T /M6X4 SCREW 2
14 2585210 FiTE>Y PIN 1
15 2009830 1A RING 1
16 2040910 e WASHER 1
17 2021740 famid OIL WICK 1
18 2079250 ZTIb bk FELT 2
19 2585220 24 LINK 1

20 0045370 FNATUER T /MAXS SCREW 1
21 2021750 KA mid OIL WICK 1
22 2107660 ke PIN 2
23 2585470 FiTE>Y PIN 1
24 2021760 firep e OIL WICK 1
25 2079250 ZTILbk FELT 4
26 2585230 24 LINK 1
27 179160-050 Tva BUSHING 1
28 2021750 farmid OIL WICK 1
29 2107660 1= = PIN 2
30 2400390 EEE WASHER 1
31 0070560 NARIV ~ /M5X13 BOLT 1
32 2585290 TS b BRACKET 1
33 2585500 R kwN STOPPER 1
34 2585310 E= - TAS SPRING 1
35 2585300 e R SCREW 1
36 2585530 FES Y b NUT 1
37 2585240 D274 LINK 1
38 179160-050 Twva BUSHING 1
39 2400390 EEE WASHER 1
40 0070560 ARV K /M5X13 BOLT 1
41 2021750 firapi:ahis OIL WICK 1
42 2107660 ke PIN 2
43 258525-910 xS (50 SHAFT ASSY./TOP FEED BAR 1
44 179130-050 ZxTIUbk FELT 1
45 2585520 ExUEBERN GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR 1
46 0070190 TN /MAX8 SCREW 2
47  271510F0 ExU+E BASE/TOP FEED 1
48 0045150 NATURIL ~ /M6X14 BOLT 2
49 2715110 HIN— COVER 1
50 0070330 FINZRT /M2.5X8 SCREW 1
51 0070390 M/N%Z /M2.5X6 SCREW 1
52 2585350 FAIT—Ib OIL SEAL 1
53 XXXXXX XV TOP FEED DOG 1
54 0045240 NATVRIL ~ /M4AX10 BOLT 1
55 2585560 SRR OIL SHELD 1
56 2069420 FAIT—Ib OIL SEAL 1

TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,
MEBSIL30~3R2EBDT—IN—VRE

SRLTEEL, 0

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)






Ex) #848 (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 258500-920
2 0045470

3 0045550

4 240236-20
5 2565020

6 0045470

7 2565010

8 258534-920
9 0045330
10 2545040

1 2400620
12 0048050
13 2585020
14 2025770
15 2082350
16 2021760
17 2073580
18 258503-9P0
19 0045230
20 2585050
21 2401100
22 2090840
23 258506-PD0O
24 2585070

25 007020A0

26 276504A910

27 0045330
28 276507A0
29 2016290
30 2765080
31 2765090
32 0045430
33 2765100
34 276511-920
35 0045330
36 0045430
37 2585080
38 2403080
39 0045430
40 2021750
41 2067480
42 258514-920
43 0045340
44 2585150
45 0045430
46 2585460
47 2021760
48 2079250
49 276513-920
50 0045340

BB

IFtr
NATUERT /MEX5
NATUERT /M6X8
Z—FIRT7 )T
Hho—

NATUERY /M6X5
mEV N

gy

NATVRIV b /M6X12
E %Y /M5

EE

NATFY /M5
&

1E A&

e

bi=pEep i

)bk

7oy b (8
INATURIV b /M6X35
oy

1%

=

=

HIN—

oy
TEZIRNFNNDRT /MAX10

7277 (1)
NATURIV k /M6X12
FiTEY

1EX %R

pzkii]

Uy

NETIERY /MAXA
(%

727

NAVRIV R /M6EX12

AR /MAXA
&h

ho>—

NETIERY /MAXA
faomiR

ZIIbhk

LN—

NATVRIV N /M6X14
274

NATUERY /MAX4

VINFEY

br=pEep i

)bk

LN—

NATVRIV F /M6X14

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
RING
WASHER

OIL WICK

FELT

BRACKET ASSY.
BOLT

ORING

PLUG
PLUG
COVER
ORING
SCREW

CRANK ASSY.
BOLT

PIN

RING

BLOCK

LINK
SCREW
PIN
CRANK
BOLT

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
OIL WICK

FELT
LEVER
BOLT
LINK
SCREW

PIN

OIL WICK
FELT
LEVER
BOLT

TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION

N NN AN N N A A AN BN SN ~N 2 AN e T G NN N = —a N ) A A NN

= a2 o NN






X' #848 (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 276514B0
2 2010220
3 2402960
4 0045210
5 2765150
6 2585090
7 2585440
8 0071300
9 0070200
10 0073030
1 0048210
12 2585431
13 2585420
14 0040220
15 2526580
16 0070180
17 3034480
18 2585570
19 3036600

20 272539A0

21 2005550
22 2109300

BB

L\—84

oury

VAl

7RANLER Y /MEX10
ZvF

GG SNAES
Uy

FINRT IMAXT
TR /MAXT0
BT /M4

NAETY /M4
L/N—

AR

FANNXY /MEX10
AhwN

SN /MAX6
EE&

B

JER VAT
B>

1A &g
m/\*

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
COLLAR
SCREW
LATCH

SPRING
LINK

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LEVER
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR
SPRING

PIN

RING
SPRING

TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

- A A A - A A A

NN =

A A A NNN






T

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

@ xxxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

2530390
2530510
2405120
2530400
2530410

007021A0
2041150
007017A0
253043-910
0070230

2530590
XXXXXX
001170-30
253048-910
2062250

0050840
2530450
0070210
2530460
2401650

2530440
0053860
2530380
0070200
2530470

2061560
0050840
2078680
0051870
2530500

1H001600000

BB

R
REF Y
EfE/ N
I
I+

FEIRFNNRY /MAXT2
&

FEZIRFNNRT /MEXS
ZW (1)

FNRT IMAX16

TA4VH—=H—FK
T (#8)
SEINZ T /CAX9

L \—#f

HZ—

ARV b /C5X5.5
oF

T hRT /MAX12
h

oury

>y

B2 /C7
DA
TN /MAX10
S NIARS

AZ—
NARIV b /C5X5.5
7227 (k)
xR /C5X14
7727 (F)

AN—H

BmBESIE 30 ~3REDT —I/N—VYRE
BRLTIEEL,

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
COLLAR

BOLT
CONNECTOR
SCREW
SHAFT
ORING

LINK
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
SPRING

COLLAR
BOLT
CRANK
SCREW
CRANK

SPACER

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)

QT.

A AN 2N - A A A N = a2 a - A A A

AN 2 A

A A AN -



‘ WT664-08idfFEMICHRA
\_ Packed in accessory for WT664-08/

WT664-08i&ftE&ICHRA
Packed in accessory for WT664-08

WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N
(ETEaICHA

Packed in accessory for
\WT664-01 N,08N,35M,35N




Bl HRY) - &% - 6 RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34

@ xxXxxx |&7 —IIN—Y T,

254525-920
0045140
2545270
254528-920
0045340

2061730
2045200
0030180
2545230
2403080

0045430
254506C0
254518A0
254516-920
0070200

0070220
XXXXXX
0021930
0014570
2535940

0071430
253584B0
2535930
2535170
0wW09070-20

253548B0
0070190
3034480
2535470
1371080

2113880
0071671
2750340
2536680

BB

IFtr
INATUERT /M5X5
awy R

95>y

INATURIV kN /M6X14

ez
&

NAETY b~ /C9
i

h>—

FRAETUER D IMAX4
e
75

L= (#8)
TR /M4AX10

TN /IMAX14
Y AE
NARIV b~ /C5X8.5
1EX Y /C5X4
RBAFE

FANNERY /MEX5.5
AFE

/NEAFI

5 mEGIAES
SR /W5

RERN
TR /MAX8
%2

NRFI

PO/ \ %
Bxy
PSS
ESE|

BmBESIE 30 ~3REDT —I/N—VYRE
BRLTIEEL,

SPREADER MECHANISM & NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
CONNECTION
CRANK

BOLT

PIN
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK
CRANKSHAFT
LEVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPREADER

BOLT

SCREW

THREAD TENSION GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD TENSION GUIDE
THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
SCREW

KNOB

THREAD GUIDE

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 30-32)

N = NN = - A A A N G _ A A AN - A A A _ A A N -

- A A






e

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255091D910
2 2550240
3 2550250
4 2550260
5 2550270
6 2550280
7 0070260
8 0071050
9 2550190
10 0045140
1 2550930
12 255003A0
13 2551120
14 2135080

15 007019A0

16 2403340
17 2021990
18 2405380
19 2551191
20 2551381
21 0045350
22 2405690
23 2021990
24 2550380
25 2068400
26 2551240
27 0071430
28 2551250
29 2021750

30  255129-910

31 0045180
32 3033350
33 2041960
34 2405320
35 2021990
36 2001360
37 2001520
38 255135-910
39 2550370
40 2401440
41 2551370

42 255132-910
43 007017A0

BB

K7 (8
h
A—2—
A—%—
A—%—

HIN—

N2 T IMAX25
N T /MAX40
DA —LKRA—Ib
NATUERT /M5X5

WaNT 7

HE

ANR—H
FEZRFNNRT /MEX8

F 21— (4X7X55)
9507

Fa1—7 (4X7X170)
ZxIbbk

INAT

NETUERY /M3X4
F 21— 7 (3X5X650)

9507

wF

F 21— 7 (4X7X240)

VT

FANNERY /MAX5.5
Zz)bb

faomiR

JHEC)ES

7NAIVRIL R /MEX10
%

F

F 21— (4X7X380)
9507

=
N T
F 21— 7 (3X5X50)

9507
EHE
TFRFTNN©RY /MAXS

OIL PUMP ASSY.
SHAFT

ROTOR

ROTOR

ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

JOINT SCREW
OIL PIPE

LUBRICATION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

OIL RELEASE PLATE

SPACER
SCREW

TUBE
CLAMP
TUBE
FELT
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP
JOINT
TUBE

LATCH

SCREW

FELT

OIL WICK

OIL DISTRIBUTOR

BOLT
WASHER
NIPPLE
TUBE
CLAMP

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

JOINT SCREW
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

QT.

- A A A N = A a _a A A N - - A A A OGN SN N = A a W N = NN = N = & a

N



WT664-01G,01N

0
[n]=}

FrpllEX

FARRIHRA




E A5k (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670
250177BPD1
0070430
2500130
2011910

a b~ wN =

2401980
0045540
2502630
0070090
250236A910

© o N O

-
o

1 0070280

12 2045850

13 258013-910
14 007020A0
15 3034480

16 5K003100000
17 5K003200000

BRI
=R
#i//\— (#8)
MR /MAX8
%Y /M4
m/\x

FiTEY
NETUER Y /M3X3
T37v k

TN /M3X5
TSy ()

FNZY /IM5X10

S

HERN

FTFIRNFNNZT /MAX10
EEE

wmEA (B)
mEA ()

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.
SLIDE PLATE 1
FRONT COVER ASSY. 1
SCREW 3
SCREW 1
SPRING 3
PIN 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET 1
SCREW 2
BRACKET ASSY. 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2
FABRIC GUIDE 1
SCREW 2
WASHER 2

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

-



WT664-01N,08N,35M,35N




E A5k (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12

2536780
2536770
2536840
2536830
2536820

0071540
2028750
2504340
2504350
252053A920

0071450
2520550

ERE2Y
TSk
RiE
KR8
7o bk
#HRA L

TR /M3X3.5
%2
REVA—F
HEA—F
W—\—& ()

NATVRIV R /M3.5X9.5
2%

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
BRACKET

NEEDLE THREAD CAM

SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
NEEDLE BAR GUARD
LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

BOLT
WASHER

A a a NN



WT664-03F




a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

E A5k (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670

250177BPD1

0070430
2500130
2011910

2401980
0045540
257569A0
257570A0
0070090

BRI
=R
#i//\— (#8)
MR /MAX8
%Y /M4
m/\x

FrTEY
NETUER Y /M3X3
wmEAN ()

wEA (B)
TN IM3X5

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

W = W =

N = N =



WT664-08A,08B,08D,08H,08N

WT664-08A,08D WT664-08B,08N

A

For light weight fabric
=M

For heavy weight fabric

FRE&RITERA
Packed in accessory

WT664-08A,08B,08D,08N

WT664-08H %< @ |
Except WT664-08H /

FFRIES |
(OPTION)

@ WT664-08B,08D,08N A

TBERICIRA
Packed in accessory

/N

f(Wide) igél'h(Narrow)/

WT664-08H% Rk <
Except WT664-08H
FEERITHRA

Packed in accessory

24



ERAERm (4)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250167A0
2 250321-910
3 2580140

4 0070180

5 3034480

6 250177APD1
7 0070430

8 2500130

9 2011910

10 2401980

1 0045540
12 2575710
13 2575720
14 0071200
15 2575780
16 0070200
17 0070180
18 3034480
19 258013-910
20 0070200
21 3034480
22 250236A910
23 0070280
24 2045850

25 252053A920

26 0071450
27 2520550
28 2579430
29 257943A0
30 0070310

BB R
EUIR
=R (18
HEA
FINRT IMAX6
%

#//\— (#8)
M/h% /M4AX8
%Y /M4
m/\x
FTEY

NATUERT /M3X3
&5 [ ER

&5 | ER

ThRT /M2X3

w3 IER (B

TNZY /MAX10
TINZT IMAXS
EE

HERN

SENR T /MAXT0

%2
737y~ (#)
N T /M5X10
%3
IW—n\—5 (8

NATVRIV R /M3.5X9.5
&

T Bk

# TR

N2 /M2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE
SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

BOLT
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

ANN =N N = —a A A A AN AW W . NN = —a

N = = a



WT664-35A,35B,35G,35M,35N

WT664-35A,35M

TR ITHRA
Packed in accessory

34

32)

Mm(wWide)  $Erfi(Narrow)

I



E 5B (5)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 250177DPD1
2 2500130

3 2011910

4 2401980

5 0045540

6 250168B0
7 250210-910
8 252610A0
9 250321-910
10 2580140

1 0070180

12 3034480

13 258050-910
14 0070170

15 3034480

16 258017B910

17 0070170
18 3034480
19 258020B910
20 0071430
21 3034480
22 258015A910
23 0070180
24 3034480

25 250264-910

26 2502090
27 2580270
28 2580240
29 2580260
30 0070190
31 0070430
32 2577430
33 257743A0
34 0070310

BB

Fi//\— (£8)

B> %Y /M4
m/\%

FTEY
NANIERY /M3X3

TS5y b
JaX7L—k~ ($8)
IS

EUMR (48)

mER

FINRT IM4X6
2%

NAVE (#8)
TN IMAXS5
%

BEA ()
TR IMAXS
%

NA VA (#8)
FANNRT /MAXS5.5

%2

wmEA (8

FINERT /MAX8

B

HEtR (W) EiA/N—

FHBHAR
7S5k
7Zv b
&

EINFRT /MAX8

MNZ /M4AXS
T HBIR

T #BhIR
SFENRT IM2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSY.
SCREW

SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE ASSY.
CRANKSHAFT
SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
BINDER ASSY.
SCREW
WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

BINDER ASSY.
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE ASSY.

SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE ASSY./FRONT COVER

AUXILIARY PLATE
BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

N = —a ANN N N = NN = NN =2 NN N S N = W =

N = = W



WT664-35B,35N

WT664-35G

BEri(Narrow)

)

[L(Wide




E 5B (6)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250167A0
2502810
0070430
257577A0
0071960

a b~ wN =

2575780
0070180
3034480
257743A0
0070310

© o N O

-
o

1 250321-910

12 2580140
13 0070180
14 3034480
15 2579430

16 257943A0
17 0070310

BB R
EUIR
HEIRFIH /N —
/N2 /M4AX8
H\EEIER ()
FINRT IMAX4A

BEIIER (B)
FINRT /MAX8
EE

T HBBIR
FINRT IM2.5X4

EVR (#8)
BEA
2T /MAX6
%2
TR

T #BIR
FENRT IM2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

DESCRIPTION QT.

SLIDE PLATE

AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSY.
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

N = a2 a _ A W

AN N

-



SoL# o9 090 (R ¥9¢
SVYO8ZLAN 095-11€152 0950/60.462 | L9 96¢
0491-G126GZ | L49L-€016G2
o9 090 L9 u ¥9Z
0695/52 095152 0895/52 0995/62 06£2652 24€0-799.1LM
S6 # 095 0950960452 | L9S5-¥¥G.5C 962
SVYO8cZLAN osy 1491-2016GZ | 08¥0660.GZ | L8V « 8z
0491-v12662
00V-¥2£.52 L491-2+22GZ | 00vD860/SZ | LOY-E¥G.GC ove
SOL# o9 u ovog  « Lo y9€
SVO8ZLAN 095-11€£152 0959.60.52 | L9 96¢
0491612662 | L49L-€01652
09 ovod  « W9 u ¥9¢
0695252 0/95252 0895/52 0995/52 06£2652 94€0-7991M
S6 # 095 0959960252 | L9S-¥¥S5.52 96z
SVO8CLAN 08y 1491-2016GZ | 08¥9660.5Z | L8y 8z
0491-v12652
00v-v2£.52 1491-2¥226Z | 00v9860.5Z | LOV-E¥G.ST ove
SOL# 0¥9 « w90 « Lo u ¥9¢€
0695252 0/95152 0895/52 0995/52 06€£255Z | 0491-062/SZ | L49L-€¥2LST ONLO-799.1M
SVO8ZLAN 095-96£.5¢ €960261/52 | L9S-¥¥G.LGC 96¢
w<wm% An | 089552 095152 0895.52 0995/GZ | 084-G6£.GC | 06£Z6SZ |0491-682.G2 | L49L-2¥2.G2 | 08vAL6LLST | L8Y-E¥5.GT 8z aN10-7991M
SOb# ovs_u 0491-062252 | L49L-EvzLsE — o0 M| W9 “ P9
SVO8ZLAN 095-0£¥65¢ 1969810252 | L9G-¥5.G2 96¢
0696/62 0/96.G2 0895252 099G/6Z | 08% 06£2652 osva w L8y u 8z 9910-¥99.LM
S6 # ) )
SVOSZIAN 00y 0491-682.GZ | L49L-2b2.GZ | 00va Loy u ove
0Z£-62¥65¢ 0z€9S10.5¢2 | L2e-€v5.52 zeT
dv3ad 1NOYA 1004 90d 90d 90d 31vd ¥3AT1OH 03dS/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \13683ud | @334d0OL | AI34441d | @334 NIVW | I1033N 37033N 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (8) & | —\/—f Tt Hn¥d Hn¥EE| HO¥EE iz &2 G—& YEHAAZ

F a &

(L)LSIT7 SL¥Vd 39NV 0091 M (L) 24 —\12—4 009LM




m<%ww>3 0995/52 0495152 0895252 099G/GZ | 095-9/€/G2 | 00¥Z6SZ |0491-0226S2 | L49L-0LL6SZ | 2950G61.G2 | L9S-¥S.ST 96¢ ON80-7991M
w<owm% An | 0995252 0£95/52 0895/52 099G/5C | 08V-G/E.5C | 00¥Z6SZ |0491-6126GZ | L491-6016GZ | 087992LLSC | L8Y-E¥S.GT 8ve gN80-7991M
sveesian 095-9/€252 0491-022652 | 1491-01L65Z | 0958801452 | L9G-7¥G5.5T 9ge
S6 # 0595.52 0£95.52 0896/52 0996/62 | 08y 00¥2652 osya 18y u 8ve gHS0-7991M
0491-6126GZ | L491-60165Z
SVYO8ZLAN 00%-G.€£15¢2 0079.0L2G2 | LOV-€¥S5.G2 ove
S6 # 08y 8v0 L8y u 8z
0695252 0195152 0895/52 0995/52 06€£265Z | 049L-¥62.5Z | L491L-2¥TLST 2080-799.1LM
SVYO8ZLAN 007-G6£.5¢ Z0¥0S2LLST | LOY-E¥G.ST ovz
SOL# o9 « 090  « L9 y9€
0491-0226GZ | L491-0L1652
SVO8cLAN 095-9/£162 0960801252 | L9S-¥¥G.5C 96¢
0695/52 0195152 0895/52 0995/62 0012652 0980-7991M
S6 # o8y« 0491-612662 | L491-601657 T | V8V * 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 00t-G2£.62 00¥DL0LLSZ | LOV-€¥G.G2 ove
SOL# o9 u ovog  « L9 y9€
0491-0226GZ | L491L-0L1652
SVO8ZLAN 095-9/£162 0959801252 | 19575152 96¢
0695252 0195152 0895/52 0995/52 0012652 9980-7991M
S6 # o8y« 0491-612662 | L491-601657 | ore 1| V8V ¥ 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 001-G2£.6¢ 00v920L252 | LOY-€¥5.S2 ove
SOL# o9 u 090  « L9 y9€
0491-662.6Z | L49L-€¥2/G2
SVO8ZLAN 095-96£.6¢ 0960660452 | L9S-¥¥G.5C 96¢
0695252 095152 0895/52 0995/62 06£2652 OV80-7991M
S6 # o8y« 049L-+62452 | L401-zhzsT v M| V8V v 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 001-S6£.5¢ 00¥O¥80/G2 | LOV-£¥G.GC ove
SOL# o9 u ovog  « L9 y9€
0491-662.62 | L49L-€¥22G62
SVO8ZLAN 095-96£.6¢ 0959560452 | 19575152 96¢
0595252 0195/52 0895/52 0996752 06£2652 9Vv80-7991LM
S6 # o8y« 049L-+62452 | L401-zhasT v 1 | V8V v 8ve
SVO8ZLAN 001-S6£.6¢ 00va¥80.5¢2 | LOY-£¥5.52 ove
uv3ay LNOY4 1004 904 904 904 31v1d y3aT10H 03ds/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \13583ud | @334d0OL | A334441d | @334 NIVW | I1033N 37033N 39NvO IdAL INIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (8) & | —\/—f Tt Hn¥d Hn¥EE| HO¥EE iz &5 G—& e S

F a &

o &

©

(Z)LSI7 SL¥Vd 395NV 0091 M

(2) 24 —\1

—47 0091LM



m@mmﬁ An | 089552 0/95152 0895/52 099G/GZ | 095-9L¥6SC | O¥YZ6SZ | 0491-€0Z6ST | L49L-10LLGT | 295096162 | L9S-¥S/ST 96¢ ONSE-7991M
w<wm% An | 0S95.52 0195152 0895/52 099G/GZ | 08-SL¥6SC | O¥¥Z6SZ | 0491-2026S2 | L49L-00165¢C | 08¥ASELLST | L8Y-E¥S5/ST 8z ANSE-7991M
wi%% An | 089552 0£95152 0895262 0995/GZ | 095-9L¥65C | O¥¥Z6SZ | 0491-€026S2 | L49L-1L0LLGC | 295096162 | L9S-¥5.GT 96¢ OINGE-7991M
SvoariAn 095-92€252 0491-€02652 | 1494-10126Z | 0958204252 | 19S-VPS.ST 9ge
S6 # 0695/52 0495152 0895.52 099G/62 |08y 0tv26se osva « L8y u 8z 995€-¥99.LM
0491-2026G2Z | L49L-001652
SVYO8ZLAN 00%-G.€£.5¢2 0079001252 | LOV-€¥5.52 ove
SOL# o¥9  u 090 Lo u ¥9¢€
0491-€026GZ | L49L-10165Z
SVYO8¢ZLAN 095-91¥652 0950201252 | L9G-¥¥S5.G2 96¢
0695262 0195152 0895252 0995/62 02652 29S€-7991M
S6 # o8y v 0491-2026G2Z | L491-001652 08y v ey 8re
SVYO8ZLAN 001-S1¥65¢ 00¥0001L/GZ | LOV-£¥G.52 ove
SoL# ov9  u ovog « (R ¥9¢
0491-£026GZ | L49L-L01652
SVYO8ZLAN 09G-91+65¢ 0969204252 | L9G-v+S.S2 96¢
0695252 0195152 0895262 0995/52 0vv26S2 a9gS€-7991M
S6 # o8y v 0491-202662Z | L49L-001652 osvd 7 8y 8re
SYO8ZLAN 001-S1¥65¢ 00¥900L252 | LOP-£¥5.52 ove
SOL# or9  « 090 W u ¥9¢€
SVYO8ZLAN 095-91¥652 0491-€026GZ | L491-1016G2 | 0950201262 | L9S « 96¢
0695252 095152 0895/52 099G/6Z | 09 otz6se 09G010L/GZ | L9S-¥¥G.GC 96z OVSE-7991M
S6 #
(0131 27 08¥0 « 18y u 8¥¢
SVYO8cZLAN 0491-2026SZ | L491L-001652
001-S1¥652 00¥0001L2SZ | LOV-£¥G.52 ove
SoL# o9 or9g W9 u ¥9¢
SVYO8ZLAN 095-91+652 0491-€026GZ | L491-1016G2 | 0959201252 | L9S « 96¢
0695252 0495152 0895252 099G/6Z | 09 0tv26Se 0959101252 | 19575162 96z avse-7991M
S6 #
08y osvd 18y w 8v¢
SVYO8ZLAN 0491-20265Z | L491-001652
00t-S1L¥65¢ 00¥9001252 | LOY-€¥5.52 ove
yv3ad 1NOY4 1004 90d 90d 90d 31vd ¥3AT1OH 03ds/
F1QFEAN | HIAVI™AS advno 31a33aN ¥3dOOT | \13683ud | @334d0OL | AI34441d | @334 NIVW | I1033N 37033N 39NvO 3dAL ANIHOVIN
£ EANLY | (B) &5 | (8) & | —\/—f Tt Hn¥d HM¥EE| ROA¥EE iz &5 G—& YEHAAZ

F a &

o &

©

(€)LSIT7 SL¥Vd IDNVYD 0091 M

(€) 24 —\1

W~

~—4 0091M



1T vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
001170-30 13 13 0070430 19 3 2401980 23 6 2545230 15 9 2750340 15 33
0014570 15 19 0070430 23 3 2401980 25 10 254525-920 15 1 276504A910 9 26
0021930 15 18 0070430 25 7 2401980 27 4 2545270 15 3 276507A0 9 28
0030180 15 8 0070430 27 31 2402270 3 1 254528-920 15 4 2765080 9 30
0040220 1 14 0070430 29 3 240235-920 5 22 255003A0 17 12 2765090 9 31
0045140 15 2 0070560 7 3 240236-20 9 4 2550190 17 9 2765100 9 33
0045140 17 10 0070560 7 40 2402390 7 12 2550240 17 2 276511-920 9 34
0045150 7 48 0070620 3 8 2402960 1" 3 2550250 17 3 276513-920 9 49
0045180 17 31 0070660 3 " 2403080 9 38 2550260 17 4 276514B0 1 1
0045210 " 4 0070820 3 4 2403080 15 10 2550270 17 5 2765150 1" 5
0045230 9 19 0071050 17 8 2403100 3 6 2550280 17 6 3033350 17 32
0045240 3 14 0071200 25 14 2403340 17 16 2550370 17 39 3034480 3 12
0045240 7 54 0071280 7 13 2405120 13 3 2550380 17 24 3034480 " 17
0045270 3 17 0071300 1" 8 2405320 17 34 255091D910 17 1 3034480 15 28
0045330 9 9 0071430 15 21 2405380 17 18 2550930 17 N1 3034480 19 15
0045330 9 27 0071430 17 27 2405690 17 22 2551120 17 13 3034480 25 5
0045330 9 35 0071430 27 20 2500130 19 4 2551191 17 19 3034480 25 18
0045340 7 9 0071450 5 19 2500130 23 4 2551240 17 26 3034480 25 21
0045340 9 43 0071450 21 1" 2500130 25 8 2551250 17 28 3034480 27 12
0045340 9 50 0071450 25 26 2500130 27 2 255129-910 17 30 3034480 27 15
0045340 15 5 0071540 21 6 2501670 19 1 255132-910 17 42 3034480 27 18
0045350 17 21 0071671 15 32 2501670 23 1 255135-910 17 38 3034480 27 21
0045370 7 " 0071960 29 5 250167A0 25 1 2551370 17 41 3034480 27 24
0045370 7 20 0073030 1 10 250167A0 29 1 2551381 17 20 3034480 29 8
0045380 7 2 0W09070-20 15 25 250168B0 27 6 2551430 5 14 3034480 29 14
0045430 9 32 1371080 15 30 250177APD1 25 6 2565010 9 7 3036600 1 19
0045430 9 36 179130-050 7 44 250177BPD1 19 2 2565020 9 5 5K003100000 19 16
0045430 9 39 179160-050 727 250177BPD1 23 2 257569A0 23 8 5K003200000 19 17
0045430 9 45 179160-050 7 38 250177DPD1 27 1 257570A0 23 9

0045430 15 1 1H001600000 13 31 2502090 27 26 2575710 25 12

0045470 5 23 2001360 17 36 250210-910 27 7 2575720 25 13

0045470 9 2 2001520 17 37 250236A910 19 10 257577A0 29 4

0045470 9 6 2005550 " 21 250236A910 25 22 2575780 25 15

0045540 5 1 2009830 7 15 2502630 19 8 2575780 29 6

0045540 5 12 2010220 1" 2 250264-910 27 25 2577430 27 32

0045540 19 7 2011910 19 5 2502810 29 2 257743A0 27 33

0045540 23 7 2011910 23 5 250321-910 25 2 257743A0 29 9

0045540 25 1 2011910 25 9 250321-910 27 9 2579430 25 28

0045540 27 5 2011910 27 3 250321-910 29 N 2579430 29 15

0045550 9 3 2016290 9 29 2503480 3 15 257943A0 25 29

0045920 5 3 2021740 7 17 2503490 3 16 257943A0 29 16

0048050 7 6 2021750 7 21 250351ATDO 3 2 258013-910 19 13

0048050 9 12 2021750 7 28 2503520 3 5 258013-910 25 19

0048210 " 1 2021750 7 4 2503530 3 9 2580140 25 3

0050840 13 16 2021750 9 40 2503540 3 7 2580140 27 10

0050840 13 27 2021750 17 29 2504340 21 8 2580140 29 12

0051870 13 29 2021760 7 24 2504350 21 9 258015A910 27 22

0053860 13 22 2021760 9 16 2505670 5 4 258017B910 27 16

0070090 19 9 2021760 9 47 2505690 5 5 2580208910 27 19

0070090 23 10 2021990 17 17 251017A1 5 9 2580240 27 28

0070170 27 14 2021990 17 23 251034-910 5 1 2580260 27 29

0070170 27 17 2021990 17 35 2510370 5 6 2580270 27 27

007017A0 13 8 2025770 9 14 252053-910 5 18 258050-910 27 13

007017A0 17 43 2028750 21 7 252053A920 21 10 258500-920 9 1

0070180 1 16 204084-20 7 3 252053A920 25 25 2585020 9 13

0070180 25 4 2040910 7 16 2520550 5 20 258503-9P0 9 18

0070180 25 17 2041150 13 7 2520550 21 12 2585050 9 20

0070180 27 1 2041960 17 33 2520550 25 27 258506-PD0O 9 23

0070180 27 28 2045200 15 7 252610A0 27 8 2585070 9 24

0070180 29 7 2045850 19 12 2526580 1 15 2585080 9 37

0070180 29 13 2045850 25 24 2530380 13 23 2585090 " 6

007018A0 5 15 2050970 5 7 2530390 13 1 258514-920 9 42

0070190 7 46 2061560 13 26 2530400 13 4 2585150 9 44

0070190 15 27 2061730 15 6 2530410 13 5 258519-920 7 8

0070190 27 30 2062250 13 15 253043-910 13 9 2585210 7 14

007019A0 17 15 2067480 9 41 2530440 13 21 2585220 7 19

0070200 1 9 2068400 17 25 2530450 13 17 2585230 7 26

0070200 13 24 2069420 7 56 2530460 13 19 2585240 7 37

0070200 15 15 2073580 9 17 2530470 13 25 258525-910 7 43

0070200 25 16 2078680 13 28 253048-910 13 14 2585290 7 32

0070200 25 20 2079250 7 18 2530500 13 30 2585300 7 35

007020A0 3 3 2079250 7 25 2530510 13 2 2585310 7 34

007020A0 3 13 2079250 9 48 2530590 13 1 258534-920 9 8

007020A0 9 25 2082350 9 15 2535170 15 24 2585350 7 52

007020A0 19 14 2090840 9 22 2535470 15 29 258540-920 7 1

0070210 13 18 2103070 3 10 253548B0 15 26 2585410 7 4

007021A0 13 6 2107660 7 22 253584B0 15 22 2585420 1 13

0070220 15 16 2107660 7 29 2535930 15 23 2585431 1 12

0070230 13 10 2107660 7 42 2535940 15 20 2585440 " 7

0070260 17 7 2109300 " 22 2536680 15 34 2585460 9 46

0070280 5 2 2113880 15 31 2536770 21 2 2585470 7 23

0070280 19 N 2135080 17 14 2536780 21 1 2585500 7 33

0070280 25 28 2400390 7 30 2536820 21 5 2585520 7 45

0070310 25 30 2400390 7 39 2536830 21 4 2585530 7 36

0070310 27 34 2400620 7 7 2536840 21 3 258555-910 7 10

0070310 29 10 2400620 9 M 2545040 7 5 2585560 7 55

0070310 29 17 2401100 9 21 2545040 9 10 2585570 1 18

0070330 7 50 2401440 17 40 254506C0 15 12 271510F0 7 47

0070390 7 5 2401650 13 20 254516-920 15 14 2715110 7 49

0070410 5 8 2401980 19 6 254518A0 15 13 272539A0 1 20



NG AZDBEKRN R
A4t T 553-0002 APRTEEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97140 A\ April 2004
© 1995 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON=YAZOJICEEHEINTVWEIABIE. WRDHFELRLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



